GRAPHIC EQUALIZER
G-EQ300
SERVICE MANUAL
© 1997-9/B51-5354-00 (K/K) 3669
TAPE
ON/STANDBY
EQ.EFFECT
GRAPHIC/

Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert.
Ref. No
Add-
ress
New
Parts Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marksParts No.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia M : Other Areas
indicates safety critical components.
C101,102 CK45FB1H221K CERAMIC 220PF K
C103,104 CK45FB1H471K CERAMIC 470PF K
C105-108 CK45FB1H221K CERAMIC 220PF K
C109-111 CK45FB1H331K CERAMIC 330PF K
C112-114 CK45FB1H103K CERAMIC 0.010UF K
C115,116 CE04KW2A4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 100WV
C117,118 CQ93FM1H563J MYLAR 0.056UF J
C119,120 CQ92FM1H433J MYLAR 0.043UF J
C121,122 CQ93FM1H823J MYLAR 0.082UF J
C123,124 CQ93FM1H683J MYLAR 0.068UF J
C125,126 CQ93FM1H104J MYLAR 0.10UF J
C127,128 CQ93FM1H154J MYLAR 0.15UF J
C129,130 CQ92FM1H184J MYLAR 0.18UF J
C131,132 CQ92FM1H224J MYLAR 0.22UF J
C133,134 CQ92FM1H274J MYLAR 0.27UF J
C135,136 CQ93FM1H334J MYLAR 0.33UF J
C137,138 CK45FB1H221K CERAMIC 220PF K
C139,140 CQ92FM1H564J MYLAR 0.56UF J
C141,142 CQ92FM1H474J MYLAR 0.47UF J
C143,144 CQ92FM1H684J MYLAR 0.68UF J
C145,146 CQ92FM1H824J MYLAR 0.82UF J
C147,148 CE04KW2A4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 100WV
C149,150 CQ93FM1H333J MYLAR 0.033UF J
C151,152 CQ93FM1H273J MYLAR 0.027UF J
C153,154 CQ93FM1H223J MYLAR 0.022UF J
C155,156 CQ93FM1H183J MYLAR 0.018UF J
C157,158 CQ93FM1H153J MYLAR 0.015UF J
C159,160 CQ93FM1H103J MYLAR 0.010UF J
C161,162 CQ93FM1H822J MYLAR 8200PF J
C163,164 CQ92FM1H752J MYLAR 7500PF J
C165,166 CQ93FM1H562J MYLAR 5600PF J
C167,168 CQ92FM1H432J MYLAR 4300PF J
C169-173 CE04KW2A4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 100WV
C174,175 CK45FB1H221K CERAMIC 220PF K
C176 CE04KW2A4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 100WV
C177,178 CK45FB1H221K CERAMIC 220PF K
C179,180 CQ93FM1H182J MYLAR 1800PF J
C181,182 CQ93FM1H222J MYLAR 2200PF J
C183,184 CQ93FM1H272J MYLAR 2700PF J
C185,186 CQ93FM1H332J MYLAR 3300PF J
C187-189 CK45FB1H331K CERAMIC 330PF K
C191 CK45FB1H103K CERAMIC 0.010UF K
C192 CE04KW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C193 CK45FB1H103K CERAMIC 0.010UF K
C194 CE04KW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C195 CE04KW2A4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 100WV
C196 CE04KW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C197,198 CE04KW1V102M ELECTRO 1000UF 35WV
C199,200 CK45FB1H103K CERAMIC 0.010UF K
C201 CE04KW1H330M ELECTRO 33UF 50WV
C202 CE04KW1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C203 CE04KW1J471M ELECTRO 470UF 63WV
C204 CK45FB2H103Z CERAMIC 0.010UF Z
C205 CE04KW1J101M ELECTRO 100UF 63WV
C206 CE04KW1H470M ELECTRO 47UF 50WV
601 1A ✽ A01-3548-08 CABINET,TOP
602 2A ✽ A21-3601-03 PANEL,DRESSING

C214,215 CK45FB1H221K CERAMIC 220PF K
C217 CE04KW2A010M ELECTRO 1.0UF 100WV
C218,219 CE04KW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C220 C91-1441-08 CERAMIC 4700PF 250WV
C301 CE04KW1C221M ELECTRO 220UF 16WV
C302 CE04KW1C470M ELECTRO 47UF 16WV
C303 CE04KW1C470M ELECTRO 47UF 16WV
C304 ✽ C90-3741-08 BACKUP C 0.047F 5.5WV
C305 CK45FB1H103K CERAMIC 0.010UF K
C306 CE04KW1H101M ELECTRO 100UF 50WV
C307 CK45FB1H103K CERAMIC 0.010UF K
C308 CE04KW1H010M ELECTRO 1.0UF 50WV
C309 CK45FB1H103K CERAMIC 0.010UF K
C311 CK45FB1H103K CERAMIC 0.010UF K
C312 CE04KW1C470M ELECTRO 47UF 16WV
C313 CQ93FM1H122J MYLAR 1200PF J
C314 CQ93FM1H102J MYLAR 1000PF J
C315-320 CE04KW1H100M ELECTRO 10UF 50WV
C321 CE04KW1J470M ELECTRO 47UF 63WV
C322,323 CK45FB1H103K CERAMIC 0.010UF K
C324,325 CK45FB1H104Z CERAMIC 0.10UF Z
C326,327 CK45FB1H103K CERAMIC 0.010UF K
C332 CK45FB1H103K CERAMIC 0.010UF K
C401,402 C91-0769-05 CERAMIC 0.010UF K
A0101 E03-0322-08 SOCKET,POWER RECEPTACLE T